

Iceworld Figure Skating Club Incorporated Affiliated to Ice Skating Queensland Inc. and Ice. Skating Australia Inc

State Representative Jacket Policy

Policy No: 005	Effective From: August, 2019	Version No: 5
	Last Reviewed: August, 2019	
Related documents:	Nil	
Version History:	005 – V1, May 17 th , 2015 005 – V2, January 16 th , 2016 005 – V3, August, 2018	

Policy Objective

To build team spirit and club unity by providing a team uniform for skaters who qualify for and intend to compete in the Queensland Championships. (This does not include the Queensland Competition levels).

Policy

The Iceworld Figure Skating Club (IFSC) will provide an Iceworld Figure Skating Club, State Team Representatives jacket to club members who qualify and intend to compete at the Queensland Championships in their chosen discipline.

It is the Clubs expectation that skaters will wear the IFSC State Team Representatives jacket during the Queensland Championships.

The provision of IFSC State Representative jackets will be determined annually by the Management Committee based on the financial position of the club at the time the decision is to be made.

The IFSC State Representative jacket may not be sold, given away or swapped.

Eligibility

To be eligible the skater must:

- 1. Be a current financial member of the Iceworld Figure Skating Club Inc.
- 2. Compete in the IFSC Club Championships.
- 3. Intend to compete in and represent the Iceworld Figure Skating Club at the Queensland State Championships in one or more disciplines.